
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
                                                                                                                    OFFICE OF THE BUDGET 

 
 

DATE: August 14, 2024 
 

SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 24-049 (Revised) 
 

TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity 
 State Treasurer  
 

FROM: Uri Monson 
 Secretary of the Budget 
 
 

In accordance with Section 1508 of Act 42 of 2007, I am hereby authorizing the following adjustment as a result of the emergency 
proclamation dated August 9, 2024. 

 
     SAP Account Code  
  Current 

Amount 
 

Adjustment 
Revised 
Amount 

COPA 
 Fund 

Business 
Area 

SAP 
Fund 

Budget 
Period 

         
FROM: General Fund        

         
TO: Emergency Management Agency 

 
Disaster Relief 

 
 

$ 5,000,000 

 
 

$ 5,000,000 

 
 

$ 10,000,000 

 
 

001 

 
 

31 

 
 

30357 

 
 

2024 
         

TO: Human Services        
         
 County Child Welfare  $ 1,482,362,000 -$ 5,000,000 $ 1,477,362,000 001 21 10266 2022 

 
 
 

 This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: 
www.budget.pa.gov  

 
  
 

c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Joseph Weber 
 Scott Kennedy Charles Zogby 
 Tammy Blymire Edward Palmer 
 Donetta M. D’Innocenzo Jen Benko 
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