## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE OF THE BUDGET

**DATE:** August 14, 2024

SUBJECT: Expenditure Symbol Notification Number 24-049 (Revised)

TO: Honorable Stacy Garrity State Treasurer

Uri Monson Secretary of the Budget Cr. Jo Man FROM:

In accordance with Section 1508 of Act 42 of 2007, I am hereby authorizing the following adjustment as a result of the emergency proclamation dated August 9, 2024.

		Current <u>Amount</u>	<u>Adjustment</u>	Revised <u>Amount</u>	COPA <u>Fund</u>	<u>SAP Accou</u> Business <u>Area</u>	<u>nt Code</u> SAP <u>Fund</u>	Budget <u>Period</u>
FROM:	General Fund							
TO:	Emergency Management Agency							
	Disaster Relief	\$ 5,000,000	\$ 5,000,000	\$ 10,000,000	001	31	30357	2024
TO:	Human Services							
	County Child Welfare	\$ 1,482,362,000	-\$ 5,000,000	\$ 1,477,362,000	001	21	10266	2022

This document is available on the Office of the Budget website: www.budget.pa.gov

c: The Honorable Timothy DeFoor Scott Kennedy Tammy Blymire Donetta M. D'Innocenzo Joseph Weber Charles Zogby Edward Palmer Jen Benko